
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000.
 

 Processed Tue Nov 20 11:36:07 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181120_102740__dat00.bin

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2201
 
 mx: 1786
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 14.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -500
 
 mx: 527
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 10.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3800
 
 mx: 5222
 
 µ: -22.5
 
 σ: 22.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000.  Part 85/147
 

 Processed Tue Nov 20 11:36:12 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181120_102740__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2201
 
 mx: 1786
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 28.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -323
 
 mx: 231
 
 µ: -17.5
 
 σ: 11.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3800
 
 mx: 5222
 
 µ: -22.5
 
 σ: 47.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000.  Part 88/147
 

 Processed Tue Nov 20 11:36:13 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181120_102740__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

87.0 87.2 87.4 87.6 87.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

87.0 87.2 87.4 87.6 87.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1246
 
 mx: 1135
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 17.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -199
 
 mx: 226
 
 µ: -17.5
 
 σ: 10.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3008
 
 mx: 1990
 
 µ: -22.5
 
 σ: 32.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000.  Part 114/147
 

 Processed Tue Nov 20 11:36:14 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181120_102740__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200
-100

0

100

200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1327
 
 mx: 1600
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 18.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -198
 
 mx: 289
 
 µ: -17.5
 
 σ: 10.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2819
 
 mx: 2418
 
 µ: -22.5
 
 σ: 35.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000.  Part 138/147
 

 Processed Tue Nov 20 11:36:15 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181120_102740__dat00.bin

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

137.0 137.2 137.4 137.6 137.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

137.0 137.2 137.4 137.6 137.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1699
 
 mx: 902
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 18.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -500
 
 mx: 527
 
 µ: -17.5
 
 σ: 12.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2065
 
 mx: 2721
 
 µ: -22.5
 
 σ: 32.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000.  Part 10/147
 

 Processed Tue Nov 20 11:36:15 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181120_102740__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -550
 
 mx: 491
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 16.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -120
 
 mx: 96
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 10.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2004
 
 mx: 1190
 
 µ: -22.4
 
 σ: 28.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000.  Part 45/147
 

 Processed Tue Nov 20 11:36:16 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181120_102740__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -636
 
 mx: 679
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 15.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -150
 
 mx: 181
 
 µ: -17.5
 
 σ: 10.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1847
 
 mx: 1156
 
 µ: -22.5
 
 σ: 30.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000.  Part 34/147
 

 Processed Tue Nov 20 11:36:17 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181120_102740__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

33.0 33.2 33.4 33.6 33.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -500
 
 mx: 549
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 15.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -120
 
 mx: 101
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 10.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1544
 
 mx: 743
 
 µ: -22.5
 
 σ: 26.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000.  Part 72/147
 

 Processed Tue Nov 20 11:36:18 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181120_102740__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -346
 
 mx: 572
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 15.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -97
 
 mx: 120
 
 µ: -17.4
 
 σ: 10.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1312
 
 mx: 885
 
 µ: -22.5
 
 σ: 26.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000.  Part 5/147
 

 Processed Tue Nov 20 11:36:19 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181120_102740__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -548
 
 mx: 325
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 14.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -171
 
 mx: 145
 
 µ: -17.5
 
 σ: 10.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1203
 
 mx: 1195
 
 µ: -22.5
 
 σ: 23.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000.  Part 122/147
 

 Processed Tue Nov 20 11:36:19 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181120_102740__dat00.bin

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
 Time (s) from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
Time (s) from 2018-11-20T10:27:41.541.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -60
 
 mx: 40
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 14.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -58
 
 mx: 26
 
 µ: -17.5
 
 σ: 10.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -79
 
 mx: 38
 
 µ: -22.5
 
 σ: 20.9


